

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 51110 Version: 1 Name: Proclaiming April 2018 as "Child Abuse Prevention

Month" in the City of Madison.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/5/2018 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 4/10/2018 Final action: 4/10/2018

Enactment date: 4/18/2018 Enactment #: RES-18-00262

Title: Proclaiming April 2018 as "Child Abuse Prevention Month" in the City of Madison.

Sponsors: Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Paul R. Soglin, Marsha A. Rummel, Samba Baldeh, David Ahrens,

Shiva Bidar, Sheri Carter, Maurice S. Cheeks, Mark Clear, Denise DeMarb, Sara Eskrich, Amanda Hall, Rebecca Kemble, Steve King, Arvina Martin, Larry Palm, Matthew J. Phair, Paul E. Skidmore,

Michael E. Verveer, Zach Wood, Ledell Zellers

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Child Abuse & Neglect Report 2016.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/5/2018	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, 8.2, 25 - MISC, ITEMS	-

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Proclaiming April 2018 as "Child Abuse Prevention Month" in the City of Madison.

Body

WHEREAS, child abuse is a complex and ongoing problem in our society, affecting great numbers of children in City of Madison; and,

WHEREAS, every child is entitled to be loved, cared for, nurtured, and secure and to be free from verbal abuse, sexual abuse, emotional and physical abuse and neglect; and,

WHEREAS, in 2016 there were 5,705 reported cases of child abuse or neglect in Dane County alone, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Madison has dedicated individuals and organizations who work daily to counter the problem of child abuse and neglect to help parents obtain the assistance they need; and,

WHEREAS, the Dane County Child Abuse & Neglect Coordinated Community Response Task Force encourages all individuals and organizations to play a role in making Dane County and the City of Madison a better place for children and families by ensuring that parents have the knowledge, skills, and resources they need to care for their children, by promoting children's social and emotional wellbeing and by preventing child maltreatment within families and communities,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Madison celebrates children as our greatest resource and as future community leaders of tomorrow, and,

File #: 51110, Version: 1

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Mayor and Madison Common Council proclaim the month of April 2018 as CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH in the City of Madison.